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The Matamoras Mavericks Monthly

TOP SHOOTER 
NAMED

Hammerin Steel was  
our Top Gun, good 
shooting! Black Jack 

Ed came in second and Wyatt Hurts 
came in third. 
     Enclosed are the results of the May 
shoot, by total time and by category.  
Congratulations to all who placed first in 
their category.

CLEAN SHOOTERS
Congratulations to 
Lead Poison who had 
a clean shoot. A spe-
cial certificate  will be 
sent via Pony Express 
in the next few days. 
Marshal Jacobey John almost had a 
clean shoot. Good shootin’ pards.

NEW SHOOTERS
We had three first time shooters join us. 
Old Bass Terd, his son Yosemite Seth 
and Private Half Cock... welcome 
aboard.  We hope you all come back again 
to have some more fun.
     

 THANKS
We’d like to thank Anita again who  
provided the cowboy grub, and to Rose City 
Kid who helped out in the chuck wagon.   
     Hope to see you all next month..

           Ziggady Zag, Editor
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MATAMORAS, PA, May 16, 2010
The Matamoras Mavericks had some 
great weather for their second match of the 
year. Thirty three shooters stopped by to 
throw some lead down range. 
     We had a few pards from New Jersey  
Territory visit us for the first time: Jersey 
Sue, Pecos Pav, Dancin Angel, Jesamy 
Kid, Tex Jones, Coldfoot Caleb, and 
Zach Taylor. We even had a pard come 
back to visit us from Colorado... Smokin 
Lar. We sure hope they all had some fun 
and will come back again.
     We had our first 50/50 drawing and to 
settle any lingering doubts, Ziggady Zag 
did not reach in the jar and pick his own 
winning ticket. Our resident Buckaroo, 
Will Beat Ya, was instructed to pick ZZ’s 
winning ticket.  
     

GOOD WEATHER BRINGS NEW SHOOTERS 
TO “AMBUSH AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE”!

GUNSLINGERS FROM ACROSS THE BORDER JOIN THE SHOOT. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

 Jersey Sue and Pecos Pav

Private Half Cock shows Tex Jones how to count misses

 Johnny Swan points out the Northerners to Jared Swan

 Old Bass Terd picks off some bandits



Lead Poison turns a sunny day into a cloudy day 
Blackpowder Jim takes aim and wings ‘em

Pecos Pav doesn’t let them get away

Black Jack Ed loans Wyatt Hurts his personal “slicked up” 
timer before he shoots the scenario

Sassy Southpaw gets them all as Wyatt times her

Zac Silverblade shoots across the Arizona borderZach Taylor takes steady aim

I.C. Moose quietly lifts Wyatt Hurts’ pocket watch while  
he’s busy shooting

Vida-Loca makes more smoke

Separted at birth? Marshal Jacobey 
John and Rico Creekview

PHOTOS BY VIDA-LOCA 
AND ZIGGADY ZAG Posse 1 disembarks from the 10 o’clock stage to Rattlesnake Ridge

I.C. Moose and Coldfoot Caleb discuss colorful cowboy attire 

Dancin Angel takes out the stagecoach  robbers who tried 
to steal her purse

Trixie Triggers tricks the bad guys and gets the drop on them

Ziggady Zag takes out the blue cowboy gang



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
  STAGE 1    STAGE 2  STAGE 3                 STAGE 4                 STAGE 5           STAGE 6  

TOTAL     FINISH
    Raw  M P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M P B   Final Raw       M   P  B  Final Raw   M  P B       Final 
     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 25.61 1 0 0 30.61 25.13 0 0 0 25.13 26.12 0 0 0 26.12 30.15 2 0 0 40.05 24.11 2 0 0 34.11 27.20 0 0 0 27.20 183.22 1

     2 Black Jack Ed Senior 30.29 0 0 0 30.29 31.00 0 0 0 30.00 36.56 0 0 0 36.56 34.43 1 0 0 39.43 32.74 0 0 0 32.74 33.27 1 0 0 38.27 208.29 2

     3 Wyatt Hurts Wrangler 37.06 0 0 0 37.06 34.93 0 0 0 34.93 38.92 1 1 0 53.92 36.14 0 0 0 36.14 33.23 0 0 0 33.23 38.09 0 0 0 38.09 233.37 3

     4 Ziggady Zag Senior  35.92 0 0 0 35.92 43.21 0 0 0 43.21 38.14 2 0 0 48.14 37.96 0 0 0 37.96 31.81 1 0 0 36.81 38.24 0 0 0 38.24 240.28 4

     5  Stormy Roads Duelist 34.78 0 0 0 34.78 46.12 0 0 0 46.12 31.59 1 0 0 36.59 40.98 2 0 0 50.98 45.37 0 0 0 45.37 49.18 0 0 0 49.18 263.02 5

     6 I.C. Moose Duelist 39.82 0 0 0 39.82 41.82 1 0 0 46.82 34.94 1 0 0 39.94 39.29 2 0 0 49.29 36.09 0 0 0 36.09 44.41 3 0 0 59.41 271.37 6

     7 Johnny Swan Wrangler 36.35 2 0 0 46.35 35.32 1 1 0 50.32 37.14 0 0 0 37.14 44.58 0 0 0 44.58 44.36 3 0 0 59.36 38.90 0 0 0 38.90 276.65 7

     8 Rico Creekview 49er  30.39 2 0 0 40.39 40.54 1 0 0 45.54 37.87 0 0 0 37.87 56.36 2 0 0 66.36 39.58 1 0 0 44.58 39.04 1 0 0 44.04 278.78 8

     9 Just Dan Elder Statesman 41.45 0 0 0 41.45 49.59 1 0 0 54.59 40.10 1 0 0 45.10 44.61 0 0 0 44.61 46.18 1 0 0 51.18 45.86 0 0 0 45.86 282.79 9

   10 Turkey Creek Vic Senior 49.43 0 0 0 49.43 45.69 0 0 0 45.69 40.79 2 0 0 50.79 46.08 1 0 0 51.08 41.38 0 0 0 41.38 44.93 0 0 0 44.93 283.30 10

   11 Marshal Jacobey John  49er 41.35 0 0 0 41.35 44.66 0 0 0 44.66 46.75 0 1 0 56.75 49.80 0 0 0 49.80 44.51 0 0 0 44.51 46.61 0 0 0 46.61 283.68 11

   12 Lead Poison Frontier Cart. Duelist 49.88 0 0 0 49.88 52.11 0 0 0 52.11 50.32 0 0 0 50.32 50.95 0 0 0 50.95 49.09 0 0 0 49.09 51.61 0 0 0 51.61 303.96 12

   13 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 43.26 3 0 0 58.26 57.23 0 0 0 57.23 38.99 0 0 0 38.99 44.95 3 0 0 59.95 39.39 2 0 0 49.39 46.74 0 0 0 46.74 310.56 13

   14 Rose City Kid Senior 45.89 1 0 0 50.89 47.81 0 0 0 47.81 52.23 3 0 0 67.23 43.80 2 0 0 53.80 45.90 0 0 0 45.90 45.03 1 0 0 50.03 315.66 14

   15 Tex Jones Gunfighter 50.49 0 0 0 50.49 48.63 0 0 0 48.63 46.61 2 0 0 56.41 52.00 2 0 0 62.00 45.63 1 0 0 50.63 54.73 0 0 0 54.73 322.89 15

   16 Jesamy Kid Wrangler 29.82 1 0 0 34.82 29.81 0 0 0 29.81  DNF    150.00 32.66 2 0 0 42.66 27.22 1 0 0 32.22 36.99 3 0 0 51.99 341.50 16

   17 Old Bass Terd Wrangler 54.53 1 0 0 59.53 65.03 0 0 0 65.03 54.20 1 0 0 59.20 65.62 1 0 0 70.62 53.20 0 0 0 53.20 47.55 3 0 0 62.55 370.13 17

   18 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 58.57 0 0 0 58.57 64.91 0 0 0 64.91 54.58 0 0 0 54.58 63.79 1 1 0 78.79 57.34 0 0 0 57.34 64.84 0 0 0 64.84 379.03 18

   19 Jersey Sue Ladies 49er 73.27 0 0 0 73.27 54.83 0 0 0 54.83 52.00 2 0 0 62.00 57.68 0 0 0 57.68 51.65 3 0 0 66.65 59.87 1 0 0 64.87 379.30 19

   20 Tin Ring Wrangler 57.94 1 0 0 62.94 49.07 3 0 0 64.07 50.03 1 0 0 55.03 41.51 1 0 0 46.51 63.49 0 0 0 63.49 77.33 2 0 0 87.33 379.37 20

   21 Trixie Triggers Lady Wrangler 66.02 1 0 0 71.02 70.41 1 0 0 75.41 58.88 0 0 0 58.88 62.29 1 0 0 67.29 56.70 0 0 0 56.70 62.34 0 0 0 62.34 391.64 21

   22  Smokin Lar Elder Statesman 56.60 0 0 0 56.60 59.49 1 0 0 64.49 45.48 0 0 0 45.48 53.49 4 0 0 73.49 68.27 2 0 0 78.27 62.82 3 0 0 77.82 396.15 22

   23 Dancin Angel Ladies 49er 47.18 0 0 0 47.18 45.01 0 0 0 45.01          DNF    150.00 46.38 2 0 0 56.38 39.61 2 0 0 49.61 45.81 1 0 0 50.81 398.99 23

   24 Coldfoot Caleb Frontier Cart. Duelist 63.34 2 0 0 73.34 66.05 1 0 0 71.05 56.87 1 0 0 61.87 60.61 2 0 0 70.61 58.37 1 0 0 63.37 59.56 1 0 0 64.56 404.80 24

   25  Sassy Southpaw Ladies 49er 58.77 1 0 0 63.77 84.87 0 0 0 84.87 56.41 1 0 0 61.41 66.66 2 0 0 76.66 49.98 2 0 0 59.98 65.33 2 0 0 75.33 422.02 25

   26 Zach Taylor Silver Senior 59.13 0 0 0 59.13 63.52 1 0 0 68.52 48.27 3 0 0 63.27 52.88 2 1 0 72.88 79.93 3 0 0 94.93 67.84 1 0 0 72.84 431.57 26

   27 Zak Silverblade Senior 63.35 5 0 0 88.35 67.64 1 0 0 72.64 63.04 2 0 0 73.04 60.90 5 1 0 95.90 49.95 2 0 0 59.95 62.14 1 0 0 67.14 457.02 27

   28 Burban Bob 49er 67.99 1 0 0 72.99 57.50 2 0 0 67.50 55.41 11  0 0 110.41 72.30 3 0 0 87.30 55.45 0 0 0 55.45 65.01 2 0 0 75.01 468.66 28

   29 Jared Swan Buckaroo 74.09    74.09 94.07    94.07 76.31    76.31 103.34    103.34 70.10    70.10 67.59    67.59 485.50 29

   30 Blackpowder Jim 49er 61.51 3 0 0 76.51 68.09 4 0 0 88.09 63.66 3 1 0 88.66 75.07 2 0 0 85.07 54.01 5 0 0 79.01 80.81 6 0 0 110.81 528.15 30

   31 Yosemite Seth Buckaroo 122.98    122.98 84.75    84.75 77.46     77.46 86.95    86.95 86.72    86.72 81.72    81.72 540.58 31

   32 Will Beat Ya Buckaroo 99.85    99.85 116.06    116.06 86.21    86.21 121.56    121.56 96.52    96.52 132.85    132.85 653.05 32

   33 Private Half Cock Senior (1 gun) 180.24 2 1 0 200.24 107.58 0 0 0 107.58 97.33 0 0 0 97.33 106.83 3 0 0 121.83 96.48 1 0 0 101.48 122.67 1 0 0 127.67 756.13 33
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
  STAGE 1    STAGE 2  STAGE 3                 STAGE 4                 STAGE 5           STAGE 6  

TOTAL     FINISH
    Raw  M P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M P B   Final Raw       M   P  B  Final Raw   M  P B       Final 
     1 Jared Swan Buckaroo 74.09    74.09 94.07    94.07 76.31    76.31 103.34    103.34 70.10    70.10 67.59    67.59 485.50 29

     2 Yosemite Seth Buckaroo 122.98    122.98 84.75    84.75 77.46     77.46 86.95    86.95 86.72    86.72 81.72    81.72 540.58 31

     3 Will Beat Ya Buckaroo 99.85    99.85 116.06    116.06 86.21    86.21 121.56    121.56 96.52    96.52 132.85    132.85 653.05 32

     1 Trixie Triggers Lady Wrangler 66.02 1 0 0 71.02 70.41 1 0 0 75.41 58.88 0 0 0 58.88 62.29 1 0 0 67.29 56.70 0 0 0 56.70 62.34 0 0 0 62.34 391.64 21

     1 Wyatt Hurts Wrangler 37.06 0 0 0 37.06 34.93 0 0 0 34.93 38.92 1 1 0 53.92 36.14 0 0 0 36.14 33.23 0 0 0 33.23 38.09 0 0 0 38.09 233.37 3

     2 Johnny Swan Wrangler 36.35 2 0 0 46.35 35.32 1 1 0 50.32 37.14 0 0 0 37.14 44.58 0 0 0 44.58 44.36 3 0 0 59.36 38.90 0 0 0 38.90 276.65 7

     3 Jesamy Kid Wrangler 29.82 1 0 0 34.82 29.81 0 0 0 29.81  DNF    150.00 32.66 2 0 0 42.66 27.22 1 0 0 32.22 36.99 3 0 0 51.99 341.50 16

     4 Old Bass Terd Wrangler 54.53 1 0 0 59.53 65.03 0 0 0 65.03 54.20 1 0 0 59.20 65.62 1 0 0 70.62 53.20 0 0 0 53.20 47.55 3 0 0 62.55 370.13 17

     5 Tin Ring Wrangler 57.94 1 0 0 62.94 49.07 3 0 0 64.07 50.03 1 0 0 55.03 41.51 1 0 0 46.51 63.49 0 0 0 63.49 77.33 2 0 0 87.33 379.37 20

     1 Jersey Sue Ladies 49er 73.27 0 0 0 73.27 54.83 0 0 0 54.83 52.00 2 0 0 62.00 57.68 0 0 0 57.68 51.65 3 0 0 66.65 59.87 1 0 0 64.87 379.30 19

     2 Dancin Angel Ladies 49er 47.18 0 0 0 47.18 45.01 0 0 0 45.01          DNF    150.00 46.38 2 0 0 56.38 39.61 2 0 0 49.61 45.81 1 0 0 50.81 398.99 23

     3  Sassy Southpaw Ladies 49er 58.77 1 0 0 63.77 84.87 0 0 0 84.87 56.41 1 0 0 61.41 66.66 2 0 0 76.66 49.98 2 0 0 59.98 65.33 2 0 0 75.33 422.02 25

     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 25.61 1 0 0 30.61 25.13 0 0 0 25.13 26.12 0 0 0 26.12 30.15 2 0 0 40.05 24.11 2 0 0 34.11 27.20 0 0 0 27.20 183.22 1

     2 Rico Creekview 49er  30.39 2 0 0 40.39 40.54 1 0 0 45.54 37.87 0 0 0 37.87 56.36 2 0 0 66.36 39.58 1 0 0 44.58 39.04 1 0 0 44.04 278.78 8

     3 Marshal Jacobey John  49er 41.35 0 0 0 41.35 44.66 0 0 0 44.66 46.75 0 1 0 56.75 49.80 0 0 0 49.80 44.51 0 0 0 44.51 46.61 0 0 0 46.61 283.68 11

     4 Burban Bob 49er 67.99 1 0 0 72.99 57.50 2 0 0 67.50 55.41 11  0 0 110.41 72.30 3 0 0 87.30 55.45 0 0 0 55.45 65.01 2 0 0 75.01 468.66 28

     5 Blackpowder Jim 49er 61.51 3 0 0 76.51 68.09 4 0 0 88.09 63.66 3 1 0 88.66 75.07 2 0 0 85.07 54.01 5 0 0 79.01 80.81 6 0 0 110.81 528.15 30

     1 Black Jack Ed Senior 30.29 0 0 0 30.29 31.00 0 0 0 30.00 36.56 0 0 0 36.56 34.43 1 0 0 39.43 32.74 0 0 0 32.74 33.27 1 0 0 38.27 208.29 2

     2 Ziggady Zag Senior  35.92 0 0 0 35.92 43.21 0 0 0 43.21 38.14 2 0 0 48.14 37.96 0 0 0 37.96 31.81 1 0 0 36.81 38.24 0 0 0 38.24 240.28 4

     3 Turkey Creek Vic Senior 49.43 0 0 0 49.43 45.69 0 0 0 45.69 40.79 2 0 0 50.79 46.08 1 0 0 51.08 41.38 0 0 0 41.38 44.93 0 0 0 44.93 283.30 10

     4 Rose City Kid Senior 45.89 1 0 0 50.89 47.81 0 0 0 47.81 52.23 3 0 0 67.23 43.80 2 0 0 53.80 45.90 0 0 0 45.90 45.03 1 0 0 50.03 315.66 14

     5 Zak Silverblade Senior 63.35 5 0 0 88.35 67.64 1 0 0 72.64 63.04 2 0 0 73.04 60.90 5 1 0 95.90 49.95 2 0 0 59.95 62.14 1 0 0 67.14 457.02 27

     6 Private Half Cock Senior (1 gun) 180.24 2 1 0 200.24 107.58 0 0 0 107.58 97.33 0 0 0 97.33 106.83 3 0 0 121.83 96.48 1 0 0 101.48 122.67 1 0 0 127.67 756.13 33

     1 Zach Taylor Silver Senior 59.13 0 0 0 59.13 63.52 1 0 0 68.52 48.27 3 0 0 63.27 52.88 2 1 0 72.88 79.93 3 0 0 94.93 67.84 1 0 0 72.84 431.57 26

     1 Just Dan Elder Statesman 41.45 0 0 0 41.45 49.59 1 0 0 54.59 40.10 1 0 0 45.10 44.61 0 0 0 44.61 46.18 1 0 0 51.18 45.86 0 0 0 45.86 282.79 9

     2 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 58.57 0 0 0 58.57 64.91 0 0 0 64.91 54.58 0 0 0 54.58 63.79 1 1 0 78.79 57.34 0 0 0 57.34 64.84 0 0 0 64.84 379.03 18

     3  Smokin Lar Elder Statesman 56.60 0 0 0 56.60 59.49 1 0 0 64.49 45.48 0 0 0 45.48 53.49 4 0 0 73.49 68.27 2 0 0 78.27 62.82 3 0 0 77.82 396.15 22

     1 Tex Jones Gunfighter 50.49 0 0 0 50.49 48.63 0 0 0 48.63 46.61 2 0 0 56.41 52.00 2 0 0 62.00 45.63 1 0 0 50.63 54.73 0 0 0 54.73 322.89 15

     1 Stormy Roads Duelist 34.78 0 0 0 34.78 46.12 0 0 0 46.12 31.59 1 0 0 36.59 40.98 2 0 0 50.98 45.37 0 0 0 45.37 49.18 0 0 0 49.18 263.02 5

     2 I.C. Moose Duelist 39.82 0 0 0 39.82 41.82 1 0 0 46.82 34.94 1 0 0 39.94 39.29 2 0 0 49.29 36.09 0 0 0 36.09 44.41 3 0 0 59.41 271.37 6

     1 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 43.26 3 0 0 58.26 57.23 0 0 0 57.23 38.99 0 0 0 38.99 44.95 3 0 0 59.95 39.39 2 0 0 49.39 46.74 0 0 0 46.74 310.56 13

     1 Lead Poison Frontier Cart. Duelist 49.88 0 0 0 49.88 52.11 0 0 0 52.11 50.32 0 0 0 50.32 50.95 0 0 0 50.95 49.09 0 0 0 49.09 51.61 0 0 0 51.61 303.96 12

     2 Coldfoot Caleb Frontier Cart. Duelist 63.34 2 0 0 73.34 66.05 1 0 0 71.05 56.87 1 0 0 61.87 60.61 2 0 0 70.61 58.37 1 0 0 63.37 59.56 1 0 0 64.56 404.80 24
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